Southern Historical Press MARANT RECORDS.

two

.n. Va.

n va.

1.

Letter from Mrs. Francis Cain, Charleston, S.C. "In the old family cemetery (HARRISON) near Greensboro (Hale Co.) Ala. there is buried MARY FOSTER b. 1772 d.1834 evidently she died in Greensboro. Next to her Daughter CATHERINE (SLOAN) HARRISON, MARY (PERKINS) was my Great, great grandmother & CATHERINE was my Great grandmother. MARY PERKINS (apparently of Anderson Co., S.C.) m. WM. SLOAN. He d. and she m. JOSHUA or JOSIAH FOSTER. I'm not sure about the given name. So far we have not been able to find a marriage settlement on the MARY PERKINS to WM. SLOAN union. We know CATHERINE was their daughter. Do not know if MARY PERKINS m. JOSHUA FOSTER in S.C. or Ala. We found a deed with names of WM. SLOAN and a couple of PERKINS (dated 1793) on it & JOSIAH FOSTER as J.P. in Anderson Co., S.C. We know the HARRISONS went on to Tuscaloosa & Greensboro, for all family traditions & records show that MARY FOSTER, Mother of CATHERINE HARRISON in Greensboro, Ala. died and was buried there. Have his record of death or place of burial of JOSHUA FOSTER from some data. It seems that MARY PERKINS SLOAN knew the FOSTERS a good while before her Husband, WM. SLOAN'S death."

ADDENDUM

2.

Mrs. Margaret P. Bray, Potomoc, Md. . . . "GREENBERRY RODEN, Son of JOHN S. b. 1739 and d. 1821 Chester Co., S.C. GREENBERRY b. ca 1770-72 still single in 1800 and living alone in Chester Co., S.C. He then disappeared, no record of him anywhere until 1840 Census taken. Was recently married to a widow north, 6 or 7 children. They returned to Ala. (from Court records) and he died ca 1845. His Brother JOSHUA moved to Greene Co., Ala. and he died ca. 1827. We believe GREENBERRY went to Ala. but where? There was a GREEN BERRY RODEN b. in 1805 in Tenn. but searching Tenn. records has proved nothing. however since, after 1840 he returned to Ala. It seems likely he was there before.

Belleve John 15 Kuler Roder, Bromms Savilly Roder, Thomas Savilly (Father of Savilly)

CATHERINE HARRISON Admx. bond. . .Estate of RICHARD HARRISON, deceased. - . . .State of Alabama, Greene Co. . .Know all men by these presents that we CATHARINE HARRISON, THOMAS WEBB and JOHN MALONE are held and firmly bound unto THOMAS F. MOODY, Judge of the Orphan's Court of the County aforesaid in the sum of Thirty thousand dollars to be paid to the said Judge or his successors in office to which payment well and truly to be made we bind ourselves, our heirs Executors and Administrators jointly severally and firmly by these presents. Sealed with our seals and dated the 9th day of November one thousand eight hundred and twenty nine. The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the above bound CATHARINE HARRISON hath been duly appointed Adminis-